

LA ROCHE UNIVERSITY 2023 DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI CIRCLE AWARD RECIPIENT



Jason Haberman '13, M.S. *Chief of Police*Mt. Lebanon Police Department

Chief of Police Jason Haberman '13, M.S., oversees the operations and delivery of service for Mt. Lebanon Police Department, a full-time accredited law enforcement agency.

In this role he manages 46 sworn officers and 70 additional personnel, and he oversees an annual budget of \$11.1 million. Prior to his current position,

he was Deputy Chief of Support Services and led the initiative for securing Mt. Lebanon Police Department's Pennsylvania Law Enforcement Accreditation.

His previous roles in law enforcement include service as a Task Force Officer for the FBI Joint Terrorism Task Force, and Assistant Coordinator for the FBI PG Weapons of Mass Destruction. He also has served as lieutenant, sergeant and officer for Port Authority of Allegheny County Transit Police, and as an officer for Wilkinsburg and Edgewood Borough Police Departments.

Chief Haberman is an executive board member of the FBI National Academy Associates and the FBI Joint Terrorism Task Force. He also is a member of the following associations: the Allegheny County Chiefs of Police, the Western Pennsylvania Chiefs of Police and the International Chiefs of Police. Additionally he was selected for the Pennsylvania Chiefs Accreditation Commission.

A graduate of La Roche University's Criminal Justice Program, Chief Haberman said, "People who guided me at La Roche gave me exposure to diversity and encouraged me to succeed, even when I thought that was not possible. It really gave me a jumping off point to change my career and my life."

In 2022 he earned a Master of Science in Legal Studies from California University of Pennsylvania.

Chief Haberman is the father to two daughters, Samantha and Mackenzie, and a son. Luke.

